
NYSP Directory 2008 
 

Page | 1  

 

 
 

  
Institution Alabama A&M University 
Contact Name L. Vann Pettaway 
Phone 256-372-4009  
Fax 256-372-5369 
Email Address lvpettaway@aamu.edu 
Street P.O. Box 1597, 4900 Meridian Street 
City, State, Zip Normal, AL 35762 
Addn’l Contact Cynthia Clopton  
Phone 256-651-9704  
Fax 256-372-5369 
Email Address cclopton39@aol.com  
  
Institution University of Arizona 
Contact Name Larry Williams 
Phone  520-297-6667/520-946-0128 ( c ) 
Fax  
Email Address lwilliamsd1@msn.com 
Street 990 Calle de la Cabra  
City, State, Zip Tucson, AZ  85718 
  
Institution University of Arkansas, Pine Bluff  
Contact Name Betty Hayes 
Phone 870-575-8695 
Fax 870-575-4611 
Email Address hayesb@uapb.edu 
Street 1200 North University Drive, Mail Slot 4977 
City, State, Zip Pine Bluff, AR  71601 
  
Institution California State University, Bakersfield 
Contact Name Lewis Neal 
Phone 661-631-4775 
Fax 661-319-9261 
Email Address neall@bcsd.com 
Street 1300 Baker Street 
City, State, Zip Bakersfield, CA  93305 
  
Institution Case Western Reserve University 
Contact Name Dennis Harris 
Phone  216-299-9082 ( c )/216-368-4843 
Fax    
Email Address dlh9@case.edu 
Street 10900 Euclid Avenue, Veale Center 
City, State, Zip Cleveland, OH  44106 
  
Institution University of Detroit Mercy 
Contact Name Reuben Washington 
Phone 313-770-9461 (cell)  
Fax  
Email Address Reubenwash@aol.com 
Street 1500 Sheridan 
City, State, Zip Detroit, MI  48214 
  
Institution University of District of Columbia 
Contact Name Lucille Hester 
Phone  202-698-6053 ( o )/202-321-6848  
Fax  
Email Address lwhester@wizard.net 
Street 59 Allison, N.E. 
City, State, Zip Washington, DC   20011 
  

 
Institution Grambling State University 
Contact Name Willie Daniel  
Phone  318-274-2294 
Fax  318/274-6053  
Email Address danielw@gram.edu       
Street P.O. Box 1193 
City, State, Zip Grambling, LA 71245 
  
Institution John Wood CC (Quincy University) 
Contact Name George Meyer  
Phone 217-316-2932 
Fax 217-228-7551 
Email Address meyerge@quincy.edu 
Street 119 Knollwood 
City, State, Zip Quincy, IL  62301 
  
Institution Kansas City Kansas Community College 
Contact Name Lori Trumbo 
Phone 913-288-7163 
Fax 913-288-7663  
Email Address ltrumbo@kckcc.edu 
Street 7250 State Avenue  
City, State, Zip Kansas City, KS  66112 
  
Institution University of Mississippi 
Contact Name Jim Gilbert 
Phone 662-915-5553 
Fax 662-915-5525 
Email Address dgilbert@olemiss.edu 
Street Turner 222 
City, State, Zip University, MS  38677 
  
Institution University of Nebraska, Kearney  
Contact Name Nita Unruh  
Phone 308-865-8335  
Fax 308-865-8073 
Email Address unruhnc@unk.edu 
Street 925 West 25th Street, HPERLS 
City, State, Zip Kearney, NE  68849 
  
Institution University of Nevada, Las Vegas 
Contact Name Porter Troutman  
Phone 712-895-3369 
Fax 702-895-4898 
Email Address porter@unlv.nevada.edu 
Street 4505 Maryland Parkway 
City, State, Zip Las Vegas, NV  89154-3001 
  
Institution New Mexico Highlands University 
Contact Name Elizabeth Sedillo 
Phone 505-454-3351 
Fax 505-426-2014 
Email Address easedillo@nmhu.edu 
Street P.O. Box 9000 
City, State, Zip Las Vegas, NM 87701 
Addn’l Contact  Gabe Blea 
Email Address gblea@hotmail.com 
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Institution University of New Mexico 
Contact Name Gary Sanchez 
Phone 505-265-3711 
Fax 505-328-2346 
Email Address sanchez_ga@aps.edu 
Street 1155 Johnson Center 
City, State, Zip Albuquerque, NM  87131 
  
Institution North Carolina Central University 
Contact Name Michael Lawson  
Phone 919-530-5121/919-672-2417 ( c )  
Fax 919-530-5123  
Email Address mlawson@nccu.edu 
Street NCCU 1801 Fayetteville Street 
City, State, Zip Durham, NC  27707 
  
Institution Portland State University 
Contact Name Maura White-Cioeta  
Phone 503-823-0250 
Fax  503-823-5841 
Email Address mwhite-cioeta@portlandpolice.org 
Street 449 NE Emerson 
City, State, Zip Portland, OR  97211 
Addn’l Contact  Damon Miller 
Email Address damon.miller@portlandpolice.org  
  
Institution Purdue University 
Contact Name William A. Harper  
Phone 765-494-3178  
Fax 765-496-1239 
Email Address wharper@purdue.edu 
Street 800 West Stadium Avenue 
City, State, Zip West Lafayette, IN  47907 
  
Institution University of Southern California 
Contact Name Justine Gilman  
Phone 213-740-8120  
Fax 213-740-9739 
Email Address jgilman@usc.edu 
Street 1026 West 34th Street 
City, State, Zip Los Angeles, CA  90089-2500 
  
Institution Southern University, Baton Rouge 
Contact Name Willie Mae Williams 
Phone 225-344-6053  
Fax   
Email Address will1166@bellsouth.net 
Street 1920 Minnesota Street 
City, State, Zip Baton Rouge, LA  70802 
  
Institution University of St. Thomas 
Contact Name Bob Brown  
Phone 651-962-4992 
Fax    
Email Address rjbrown@stthomas.edu 
Street  
City, State, Zip St. Paul. MN  55105 

 
Institution Tennessee State University 
Contact Name Jesse James 
Phone  615/963-5605 
Fax  615/963-5594  
Email Address jjames@Tnstate.edu 
Street 3500 John A. Merritt Boulevard 
City, State, Zip Nashville, TN 37209-1561 
  
Institution University of Toledo 
Contact Name Ruthie Kucharewski 
Phone 419-530-2762  
Fax 419-530-4759 
Email Address r.kucharewski@utoledo.edu 
Street Health Science & Human Service, MS #119 
City, State, Zip Toledo, OH43606 
  
Institution Trinity College 
Contact Name Rick Hazelton  
Phone 860-297-2055  
Fax 860-297-2492 
Email Address richard.hazelton@trincoll.edu 
Street Ferris Athletic Center 
City, State, Zip Hartford, CT 06106 
  
Institution Turtle Mountain Community College 
Contact Name Shane Martin 
Phone 701-477-7868  
Fax 701-477-7829 
Email Address Shane.Martin@sendit.nodak.edu 
Street P.O. Box 340 
City, State, Zip Belcourt, ND  58316 
  
Institution West Virginia State University 
Contact Name Sharon Banks 
Phone 304-766-3078 
Fax 304-766-5755 
Email Address banksss@wvstateu.edu 
Street P.O. Box 1000, Wallace Hall 416 
City, State, Zip Institute, WV  25112 
  
Institution West Virginia University 
Contact Name Bruce Wilmoth  
Phone 304-293-3295, ext 5286 
Fax 304-293-4641 
Email Address bruce.wilmoth@mail.wvu.edu 
Street P.O. Box 6116 
City, State, Zip Morgantown, WV  26506-6116 
  
Institution University of Wisconsin, Eau Claire 
Contact Name Lisa Schuetz 
Phone 715-836-2400 
Fax 715-836-2260 
Email Address SCHUETLM@uwec.edu 
Street Hilltop Recreation Center 
City, State, Zip Eau Claire, WI  54702-4004 
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